

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WESTHEIMER PARKWAY TRAIL CROSSING  
FOR WILLOW FORT DRAINAGE DISTRICT  
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS  
DECEMBER 15, 2020  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
D. FORREST  
DECEMBER 15, 2020  
2642-00005T(9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
1) DIVISION III + CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$312,093.00
2) L. N. MCKEAN, INC.	\$381,064.00
3) JERDON ENTERPRISE, L.P.	\$383,888.88
4) GREENSCAPES SIX, LLC	\$446,683.00
5) DVL ENTERPRISES, LLC	\$461,015.00
6) DL MEACHAM, LP	\$464,665.89
7) TEXAS WALL SYSTEMS, LLC DBA TEXAS WALL & LANDSCAPE, LLC	\$669,285.00

CALENDAR DAYS - 90/100



I, Jacob Minter, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**
**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**
**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WESTHEIMER PARKWAY TRAIL CROSSING  
 FOR WILLOW FORT DRAINAGE DISTRICT  
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS  
 DECEMBER 15, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 D. FORREST  
 DECEMBER 15, 2020  
 2642-00005T(9.2)**

1) DIVISION III + CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

2) L. N. MCKEAN, INC.

3) JERDON ENTERPRISE, L.P.

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>PAVING ITEMS</b>								
1. 12' WIDE 6" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER DETAILS ON SHEET 6, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	943	\$63.00	\$59,409.00	\$85.00	\$80,155.00	\$75.00	\$70,725.00
2. 10' WIDE 4" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER DETAILS ON SHEET 6, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	146	\$54.00	\$7,884.00	\$80.00	\$11,680.00	\$56.00	\$8,176.00
3. 8' WIDE 4" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER DETAILS ON SHEET 6, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	147	\$54.00	\$7,938.00	\$80.00	\$11,760.00	\$58.00	\$8,526.00
4. TYPE C-2 CURB - 48" HEIGHT PER TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MISCELLANEOUS CURB AND SIDEWALK DETAILS ON SHEET 7, INCLUDES EXPANSION JOINT TIE IN TO PROPOSED 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	606	\$75.00	\$45,450.00	\$106.00	\$64,236.00	\$105.00	\$63,630.00
5. TYPE "PR11" PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL PER TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DETAILS AS SHOWN ON SHEET 09, INCLUDES ADDITIONAL CONCRETE & EXPANSION JOINT AS SHOWN ON SHEET 03 FOR SIDEWALK PAVEMENT HEADER, POURED MONOLITHICALLY WITH PROPOSED 12' SIDEWALK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	658	\$105.00	\$69,090.00	\$120.00	\$78,960.00	\$110.00	\$72,380.00
6. REMOVAL OF EXISTING 4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING BELOW WESTHEIMER PARKWAY BRIDGE STRUCTURE, INCLUDES TEMPORARY SHORING AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN STABILITY OF REMAINING SLOPE PAVING UNTIL RETAINING WALLS ARE IN PLACE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	259	\$40.00	\$10,360.00	\$41.00	\$10,619.00	\$32.00	\$8,288.00
7. 4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING BELOW WESTHEIMER PARKWAY BRIDGE STRUCTURE, INCLUDES EXPANSION JOINT TIE IN TO REMAINING EXISTING CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	113	\$72.00	\$8,136.00	\$180.00	\$20,340.00	\$85.00	\$9,605.00
8. EXCAVATION PER TYPICAL DITCH AND SIDEWALK SECTIONS, INCLUDES FINAL GRADING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLYING STRIPPINGS TO EXCAVATED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1,029	\$20.00	\$20,580.00	\$7.00	\$7,203.00	\$16.00	\$16,464.00
9. HAUL, PLACE AND COMPACT SUITABLE EXCESS EXCAVATION TO BE USED FOR EMBANKMENT AND BACKFILL. ANY REMAINING SUITABLE FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE HAULED OFFSITE (SEPARATE PAY ITEM), BID ITEM INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, DEMUCKING AS NECESSARY, PROOFROLL, FINAL GRADING AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	93	\$20.00	\$1,860.00	\$7.00	\$651.00	\$12.00	\$1,116.00
10. HAUL AND DISPOSAL OF EXCESS EXCAVATED MATERIAL FROM SIDEWALK AND RETAINING WALL EXCAVATION, THE MATERIAL BECOMES THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN A LEGAL MANNER. THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE LOCATION(S) OF THE DISPOSAL, WHICH SHALL NOT BE PLACED IN THE FLOODPLAIN OR OTHER ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE AREAS WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMITS FOR DISPOSAL	CY	936	\$20.00	\$18,720.00	\$12.00	\$11,232.00	\$14.00	\$13,104.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS</b>				<b>\$249,427.00</b>		<b>\$296,836.00</b>		<b>\$272,014.00</b>
<b>DRAINAGE ITEMS</b>								
1. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURES, INCLUDES ALL SLOPE PAVING, PIPES AND APPURTENANCES, REDRESSING OF DITCH BANK AND MAINTENANCE BERM FOLLOWING REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
2. REGRADING OF EXISTING BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR SWALES TO MAINTAIN POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO PROPOSED "E" INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	286	\$6.00	\$1,716.00	\$7.00	\$2,002.00	\$2.50	\$715.00
3. TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE WITH "E" INLET TOP FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,850.00	\$15,700.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WESTHEIMER PARKWAY TRAIL CROSSING  
FOR WILLOW FORT DRAINAGE DISTRICT  
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS  
DECEMBER 15, 2020  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
D. FORREST  
DECEMBER 15, 2020  
2642-00005T(9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

1) DIVISION III + CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

2) L. N. MCKEAN, INC.

3) JERDON ENTERPRISE, L.P.

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
4. 24" C.M.P STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	156	\$90.00	\$14,040.00	\$86.00	\$13,416.00	\$90.00	\$14,040.00
5. 4" CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING FOR OUTFALLS FOR 24" C.M.P STORM SEWER, WITH 2" MINIMUM TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, TOES TO BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL, 2' CLAY LINER BELOW ALL SLOPE PAVING, AND EXPANSION JOINTS, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,350.00	\$14,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE ITEMS</b>				<b>\$35,756.00</b>		<b>\$50,818.00</b>		<b>\$37,155.00</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>								
1. INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO.4511, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), TO BE USED AT ALL EXISTING CURB INLETS AND AREA DRAINS WITHIN PROJECT AREA AND AT ALL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$120.00
2. INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (BACK OF CURB), SWMHCA SPECIFICATIONS NO. 4311, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,105	\$2.00	\$2,210.00	\$2.00	\$2,210.00	\$1.25	\$1,381.25
3. INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, & REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
4. MOBILIZATION, INCLUDES BONDS, INSURANCE, CONSTRUCTION PERMITS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$38,218.63	\$38,218.63
5. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, NOI AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
6. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SITE PER TXDOT STANDARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7. HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.5	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00
8. LANDSCAPING ITEM REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT TO EXISTING OR BETTER CONDITIONS AS NEEDED ALONG THE EXISTING SIDEWALK STRADDLING THE DITCH HIGH BANK TO COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED FACILITIES IN THE CONTRACT, INCLUDING ALL VEGETATION, MULCH, SOIL, FIXTURES SUCH AS PARK BENCHES, TRASHCANS, PARK SIGNS, ETC. COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>				<b>\$26,910.00</b>		<b>\$33,410.00</b>		<b>\$74,719.88</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>								
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS				\$249,427.00		\$296,836.00		\$272,014.00
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE ITEMS				\$35,756.00		\$50,818.00		\$37,155.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$26,910.00		\$33,410.00		\$74,719.88
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$312,093.00</b>		<b>\$381,064.00</b>		<b>\$383,888.88</b>

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:  
 BID OPENING LOCATION:  
 TABULATION BY:  
 TABULATION DATE:  
 LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WESTHEIMER PARKWAY TRAIL CROSSING  
 FOR WILLOW FORT DRAINAGE DISTRICT  
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS  
 DECEMBER 15, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 D. FORREST  
 DECEMBER 15, 2020  
 2642-00005T(9.2)

				4) GREENSCAPES SIX, LLC		5) DVL ENTERPRISES, LLC		6) DL MEACHAM, LP	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
<b>PAVING ITEMS</b>									
1. 12' WIDE 6" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER DETAILS ON SHEET 6, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	943	\$65.00	\$61,295.00	\$60.00	\$56,580.00	\$92.50	\$87,227.50	
2. 10' WIDE 4" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER DETAILS ON SHEET 6, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	146	\$60.00	\$8,760.00	\$60.00	\$8,760.00	\$75.94	\$11,087.24	
3. 8' WIDE 4" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER DETAILS ON SHEET 6, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	147	\$60.00	\$8,820.00	\$60.00	\$8,820.00	\$61.50	\$9,040.50	
4. TYPE C-2 CURB - 48" HEIGHT PER TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MISCELLANEOUS CURB AND SIDEWALK DETAILS ON SHEET 7, INCLUDES EXPANSION JOINT TIE IN TO PROPOSED 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	606	\$250.00	\$151,500.00	\$200.00	\$121,200.00	\$180.00	\$109,080.00	
5. TYPE "PR11" PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL PER TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DETAILS AS SHOWN ON SHEET 09, INCLUDES ADDITIONAL CONCRETE & EXPANSION JOINT AS SHOWN ON SHEET 03 FOR SIDEWALK PAVEMENT HEADER, POURED MONOLITHICALLY WITH PROPOSED 12' SIDEWALK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	658	\$60.00	\$39,480.00	\$150.00	\$98,700.00	\$190.30	\$125,217.40	
6. REMOVAL OF EXISTING 4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING BELOW WESTHEIMER PARKWAY BRIDGE STRUCTURE, INCLUDES TEMPORARY SHORING AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN STABILITY OF REMAINING SLOPE PAVING UNTIL RETAINING WALLS ARE IN PLACE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	259	\$20.00	\$5,180.00	\$20.00	\$5,180.00	\$20.25	\$5,244.75	
7. 4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING BELOW WESTHEIMER PARKWAY BRIDGE STRUCTURE, INCLUDES EXPANSION JOINT TIE IN TO REMAINING EXISTING CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	113	\$100.00	\$11,300.00	\$150.00	\$16,950.00	\$72.00	\$8,136.00	
8. EXCAVATION PER TYPICAL DITCH AND SIDEWALK SECTIONS, INCLUDES FINAL GRADING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLYING STRIPPINGS TO EXCAVATED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1,029	\$25.00	\$25,725.00	\$25.00	\$25,725.00	\$12.00	\$12,348.00	
9. HAUL, PLACE AND COMPACT SUITABLE EXCESS EXCAVATION TO BE USED FOR EMBANKMENT AND BACKFILL. ANY REMAINING SUITABLE FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE HAULED OFFSITE (SEPARATE PAY ITEM), BID ITEM INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, DEMUCKING AS NECESSARY, PROOFROLL, FINAL GRADING AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	93	\$10.00	\$930.00	\$50.00	\$4,650.00	\$20.00	\$1,860.00	
10. HAUL AND DISPOSAL OF EXCESS EXCAVATED MATERIAL FROM SIDEWALK AND RETAINING WALL EXCAVATION, THE MATERIAL BECOMES THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN A LEGAL MANNER. THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE LOCATION(S) OF THE DISPOSAL, WHICH SHALL NOT BE PLACED IN THE FLOODPLAIN OR OTHER ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE AREAS WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMITS FOR DISPOSAL	CY	936	\$18.00	\$16,848.00	\$20.00	\$18,720.00	\$12.00	\$11,232.00	
<b>SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS</b>				<b>\$329,838.00</b>		<b>\$365,285.00</b>		<b>\$380,473.39</b>	
<b>DRAINAGE ITEMS</b>									
1. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURES, INCLUDES ALL SLOPE PAVING, PIPES AND APPURTENANCES, REDRESSING OF DITCH BANK AND MAINTENANCE BERM FOLLOWING REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,120.00	\$6,240.00	
2. REGRADING OF EXISTING BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR SWALES TO MAINTAIN POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO PROPOSED "E" INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	286	\$10.00	\$2,860.00	\$20.00	\$5,720.00	\$5.00	\$1,430.00	
3. TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE WITH "E" INLET TOP FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WESTHEIMER PARKWAY TRAIL CROSSING  
FOR WILLOW FORT DRAINAGE DISTRICT  
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS  
DECEMBER 15, 2020  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
D. FORREST  
DECEMBER 15, 2020  
2642-00005T(9.2)

4) GREENSCAPES SIX, LLC

5) DVL ENTERPRISES, LLC

6) DL MEACHAM, LP

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
4.	24" C.M.P STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	156	\$70.00	\$10,920.00	\$100.00	\$15,600.00	\$85.00	\$13,260.00
5.	4" CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING FOR OUTFALLS FOR 24" C.M.P STORM SEWER, WITH 2' MINIMUM TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, TOES TO BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL, 2' CLAY LINER BELOW ALL SLOPE PAVING, AND EXPANSION JOINTS, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	EA	2	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE ITEMS</b>					<b>\$54,780.00</b>		<b>\$43,320.00</b>		<b>\$41,930.00</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>									
1.	INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO.4511, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), TO BE USED AT ALL EXISTING CURB INLETS AND AREA DRAINS WITHIN PROJECT AREA AND AT ALL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
2.	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (BACK OF CURB), SWMHCA SPECIFICATIONS NO. 4311, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,105	\$3.00	\$3,315.00	\$2.00	\$2,210.00	\$2.50	\$2,762.50
3.	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, & REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00
4.	MOBILIZATION, INCLUDES BONDS, INSURANCE, CONSTRUCTION PERMITS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, NOI AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
6.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SITE PER TXDOT STANDARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
7.	HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.5	\$5,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00
8.	LANDSCAPING ITEM REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT TO EXISTING OR BETTER CONDITIONS AS NEEDED ALONG THE EXISTING SIDEWALK STRADDLING THE DITCH HIGH BANK TO COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED FACILITIES IN THE CONTRACT, INCLUDING ALL VEGETATION, MULCH, SOIL, FIXTURES SUCH AS PARK BENCHES, TRASHCANS, PARK SIGNS, ETC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>					<b>\$62,065.00</b>		<b>\$52,410.00</b>		<b>\$42,262.50</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>									
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS					\$329,838.00		\$365,285.00		\$380,473.39
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE ITEMS					\$54,780.00		\$43,320.00		\$41,930.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$62,065.00		\$52,410.00		\$42,262.50
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					<b>\$446,683.00</b>		<b>\$461,015.00</b>		<b>\$464,665.89</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WESTHEIMER PARKWAY TRAIL CROSSING  
 FOR WILLOW FORT DRAINAGE DISTRICT  
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS  
 DECEMBER 15, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 D. FORREST  
 DECEMBER 15, 2020  
 2642-00005T(9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

7) TEXAS WALL SYSTEMS, LLC DBA TEXAS  
 WALL & LANDSCAPE, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>PAVING ITEMS</b>					
1.	12' WIDE 6" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER DETAILS ON SHEET 6, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	943	\$95.00	\$89,585.00
2.	10' WIDE 4" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER DETAILS ON SHEET 6, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	146	\$90.00	\$13,140.00
3.	8' WIDE 4" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER DETAILS ON SHEET 6, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	147	\$90.00	\$13,230.00
4.	TYPE C-2 CURB - 48" HEIGHT PER TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MISCELLANEOUS CURB AND SIDEWALK DETAILS ON SHEET 7, INCLUDES EXPANSION JOINT TIE IN TO PROPOSED 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	606	\$305.00	\$184,830.00
5.	TYPE "PR11" PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL PER TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DETAILS AS SHOWN ON SHEET 09, INCLUDES ADDITIONAL CONCRETE & EXPANSION JOINT AS SHOWN ON SHEET 03 FOR SIDEWALK PAVEMENT HEADER, POURED MONOLITHICALLY WITH PROPOSED 12" SIDEWALK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	658	\$205.00	\$134,890.00
6.	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING BELOW WESTHEIMER PARKWAY BRIDGE STRUCTURE, INCLUDES TEMPORARY SHORING AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN STABILITY OF REMAINING SLOPE PAVING UNTIL RETAINING WALLS ARE IN PLACE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	259	\$48.00	\$12,432.00
7.	4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING BELOW WESTHEIMER PARKWAY BRIDGE STRUCTURE, INCLUDES EXPANSION JOINT TIE IN TO REMAINING EXISTING CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	113	\$188.00	\$21,244.00
8.	EXCAVATION PER TYPICAL DITCH AND SIDEWALK SECTIONS, INCLUDES FINAL GRADING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLYING STRIPPINGS TO EXCAVATED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1,029	\$28.00	\$28,812.00
9.	HAUL, PLACE AND COMPACT SUITABLE EXCESS EXCAVATION TO BE USED FOR EMBANKMENT AND BACKFILL. ANY REMAINING SUITABLE FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE HAULED OFFSITE (SEPARATE PAY ITEM), BID ITEM INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, DEMUCKING AS NECESSARY, PROOFROLL, FINAL GRADING AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	93	\$37.00	\$3,441.00
10.	HAUL AND DISPOSAL OF EXCESS EXCAVATED MATERIAL FROM SIDEWALK AND RETAINING WALL EXCAVATION, THE MATERIAL BECOMES THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN A LEGAL MANNER. THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE LOCATION(S) OF THE DISPOSAL, WHICH SHALL NOT BE PLACED IN THE FLOODPLAIN OR OTHER ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE AREAS WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMITS FOR DISPOSAL	CY	936	\$14.00	\$13,104.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS</b>					<b>\$514,708.00</b>
<b>DRAINAGE ITEMS</b>					
1.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURES, INCLUDES ALL SLOPE PAVING, PIPES AND APPURTENANCES, REDRESSING OF DITCH BANK AND MAINTENANCE BERM FOLLOWING REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$10,150.00	\$20,300.00
2.	REGRAVING OF EXISTING BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR SWALES TO MAINTAIN POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO PROPOSED "E" INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	286	\$17.00	\$4,862.00
3.	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE WITH "E" INLET TOP FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$15,500.00	\$31,000.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WESTHEIMER PARKWAY TRAIL CROSSING  
 FOR WILLOW FORT DRAINAGE DISTRICT  
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS  
 DECEMBER 15, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 D. FORREST  
 DECEMBER 15, 2020  
 2642-00005T(9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

7) TEXAS WALL SYSTEMS, LLC DBA TEXAS  
 WALL & LANDSCAPE, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
4.	24" C.M.P STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	156	\$125.00	\$19,500.00
5.	4" CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING FOR OUTFALLS FOR 24" C.M.P STORM SEWER, WITH 2' MINIMUM TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, TOES TO BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL, 2' CLAY LINER BELOW ALL SLOPE PAVING, AND EXPANSION JOINTS, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	EA	2	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE ITEMS</b>					<b>\$97,662.00</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>					
1.	INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO.4511, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), TO BE USED AT ALL EXISTING CURB INLETS AND AREA DRAINS WITHIN PROJECT AREA AND AT ALL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00
2.	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (BACK OF CURB), SWMHCA SPECIFICATIONS NO. 4311, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,105	\$3.00	\$3,315.00
3.	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, & REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
4.	MOBILIZATION, INCLUDES BONDS, INSURANCE, CONSTRUCTION PERMITS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, NOI AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SITE PER TXDOT STANDARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7.	HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.5	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00
8.	LANDSCAPING ITEM REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT TO EXISTING OR BETTER CONDITIONS AS NEEDED ALONG THE EXISTING SIDEWALK STRADDLING THE DITCH HIGH BANK TO COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED FACILITIES IN THE CONTRACT, INCLUDING ALL VEGETATION, MULCH, SOIL, FIXTURES SUCH AS PARK BENCHES, TRASHCANS, PARK SIGNS, ETC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>					<b>\$56,915.00</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>					
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS					\$514,708.00
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE ITEMS					\$97,662.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$56,915.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					<b>\$669,285.00</b>